
          Broughton Primary School 
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Friday 15th December 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you for supporting the Christmas Productions. With your help we have raised £415 for the 
Kettering Food Bank. This is much needed in these difficult days. 
 
Cup of Kindness 
This week’s winner is from Year 6: 
 

                                                        
 
We are looking forward to the last few fun filled days of school. It will be busy few days so please 
check the reminders below: 
 
Tuesday 19th   Church visit - school Christmas Service 

Christmas Dinner 
Wednesday 20th Pantomime 

A reminder that school will close at 2pm for the Christmas break.  
There will be no afterschool club or Choir. 

 
 
I hope that you have a wonderful Christmas with your children – they are very excited! 
 
We look forward to seeing you in the New Year. 
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Previous information: 
 
Christmas Tree 
Our school tree will not be needed after 19th December. It is a beautiful 7ft Nordic Spruce with long 
needles. Please email the office as soon as possible if you would like to re-use it over the Christmas 
holidays. It must be collected on 19th December by 3.30pm – first come, first served. 
 
Dates for the months ahead: 

 

School Lunch  
Please remember to book your children’s lunches by 7pm on the 2nd January before the new term 
starts on Thursday January 4th 2024.  
 
Events for January 2023 
Wednesday 10th January 2024 - Year 3 swimming  
Wednesday 10th January 2024 - Year 4 Forest School 
Wednesday 10th January 2024 - Choir re-starts after school 
 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

Christmas Wednesday 20th December 2.00pm Thursday 4th January 2024 

February half term Friday 16th February 3.15/20pm 
2024 

Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Half Term Friday 24th May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

 
Term Dates  
Full term dates for this year and next year are also on the school website. 
 
If you need some help over Christmas  

KETTERING Foodbank Unit 1B, Horse Market, Kettering Entrance Market Street  
Tues, Weds, Thurs 9-1pm, Sat 23rd December 9-1pm. Closed between Christmas and New Year  
Contact: 07709 741353  
JHP – Christmas Day Breakfast – please see the flier  
Eden Centre 21 Montagu Street Kettering - Christmas Day Hot Meal -please see the flier 
Kettering Salvation Army 66 Rockingham Road, 01536 513883  
 
Wishing you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! 
 

 
Claire Shortt,  

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher: 

Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk 

Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Ferguson: g.ferguson@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk  

Mrs Phippen a.phippen@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any concerns about ordering school lunches: 

office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts: 

bursar@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk  
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